ATTACHMENT C

Tariff No. 13

4th

Revised Page No.

Company Name/Permit Number:

Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98

Registered Trade Name(s)

Rural Garbage Service

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "0" in the revision column indicates an original page.

	_
Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title	0
Check Sheet	4 0
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0
Subject Index (Cont)	0
5	0 0 0
6	0
. 7	0
. 8	0
9	
10	0
11	0
12	0
· 	

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Number 13	0
14	1
15	2
14 15 16	1
17	0
18	0
19	0
20	2 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 1
21	2
22	0
22 22A	1
23	1
24	2
·	

Current
Revision
1
Ö
0
1
1
1
2
2
2 2 2 1 1 0
1
1
0
0

Supplements in Effect

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date: September 6, 2010		Effective Date:	
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	_

Tariff No. <u>13</u>	1st F	Revised Page No. 14
— Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Rural Garbage Service	
	Item 51 Restart Fees	
If service is stopped due to custom assessed.	ner delinquency and subsequently restarted, a restart fee of \$	11.00 will be
		•
	Item 52 Redelivery Fees	
Containers:	The carrier will assess a charge of \$16.35 for redelivery who maintenance or cleaning on a container at customer's reque	
Drop Box:	The carrier will assess a charge of \$42.00 (A) for redelivery maintenance or cleaning on a drop box at customer's reque	
Toters:	The carrier will assess a charge of \$16.80 for redelivery if to customers delinquency or if the customer changes toter size in a twelve month period.	
Yard Waste:	The carrier will assess a charge of \$24.00 (A) for redelivery waste service and then restarts service at the same address also applies if service is stopped and restarted due to custo	s within 12 months. This fee
Residential Recycling:	The carrier will assess a charge of \$24.00 (A) for redelivery at the request of the customer. After initial delivery of the recan request a change in toter size one time at no charge.	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		7.444.994
Issue Date: September 6, 2010	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:
Docket No. TG-	Date: By:	
	Duto Dy	

Tariff No.	13	2nd Revised Page No. 15	
Company Nar Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Rural Garbage Service	
Service Area:	Thurston County		
		<u>Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units</u>	
		eject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or conable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.	
	or the top is unable t	eeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, to be closed, but the company transports the materials, that charges will apply.	
		5.39 (R) per unit.	
NOTE: For ch	arges applying on ove	erweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.	
		Item 60 Overtime Periods	
		narges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:	
	New Year's Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day		
	recorded to the neares	st increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves to the terminal.	
No additional company's co		ed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the	
		Charge per hour: \$102.70 (A)	
		Minimum charge: \$308.10 (A)	
	· .		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		
Issue Date:	September 6, 2010	Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. To	G	Date: By:	

			····	1
Tariff No. 13		1st Revised Page No.	16	
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G- Registered Trade Name(s) Rural Garbage Service	-98		·	·
<u>Item 70 R</u>	Return Trips			
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not requise to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons undefollowing additional charges, per pickup, will apply:	uire the special d der the control of	lispatch of a truck, the customer, the		
<u>Type of receptacle</u>	Rate for Return	ı Trip		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ 5.00			·
Drop Box				
Container	\$ 15.00			
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are cons for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	idered special pi	ckups and are charged		
· ·	•			
				•
			•	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			***************************************	
Issue Date: September 6, 2010		Effective Date:		
(For Official	l Use Only)	Lifetive Date.		·
Docket No. TG Date:		Ву:		·

<u> </u>				

								·		
Tariff No.	<u>13</u>					41	<u>h</u> Rev	ised Page	e No	20
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number:		lay Enterprise age Service	es Inc.	G-98					
vegistered 116				ice	Monthly Rates (cont	inued on next p	age)	* 1W1.01		
Rates in this it		-								
residentia condomin (2) When req	aste collection, curb I property. This incliums, etc., where so uired by a local gov and yard waste ser	udes single ervice is bille ernment ser	family dwellired directly to the contract of t	igs, du he occ inance	plexes, apartments cupant of each resid e, solid waste collec	, mobile homes, ential unit, and/ tion, curbside	or			
homes, co	ondominiums and a the property owner	partment bu	ildings of less							
Rates below a	apply in the following	j service are	ea:		See Appendix A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Garbage		Number of Fred	uency Garbage		G	arbage	
Units or Type	of	With	Without			of With			Vithout	
of Containers	Service	Recycling	Recycling			rvice Recycling			ecycling	
1	MG		R) \$ 6.48	(R)	20 Gal ** WG	\$ 9.4			9.47	(R)
Mini Can	WG		R) \$ 9.47	(R)	35 Gal ** MG	\$ 6.48			6.48	(R)
1	WG		R) \$ 12.61	(R)	35 Gal ** WG	\$ 12.6			12.61	(R)
2	WG		R) \$ 19.65	(R)	65 Gal ** MG	\$ 7.59			7.59	(R)
3 4	WG WG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R) \$ 27.25 R) \$ 34.40	(R) (R)	95 Gal ** WG	\$ 19.4° \$ 8.7°	```		19.41 8.75	(R)
5	WG WG		R) \$ 41.55	(R)	95 Gal ** WG	\$ 8.75 \$ 26.60			26.66	(R) (R)
	VVG	Ψ41.55 (1() \$ 41.55	(17)	95 Gai WG	\$ 20.00	J (11)	ΙΨ	20.00	(17)
					** Company Prov	/ided				
Frequency of Ser	vice Codes: WG=Weekl	-			Garbage; MG=Monthly G MR=Monthly Recycling;	_		-		٠
No cr	omers will be charge edit will be given for tacles out for collec	partially fille					icular t	rip.		
will re	cling program charg ceive a commodity 49 (A) adjusted for	price adjust								
Notes for this	item are continued	on next pag	е				*			
	•			_			_	_		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			Recy	cling service rates	on this page 6	expire	on: July	1, 2011	
issueu by.	September 6, 2010					Effective	Date.			
Issue Date:	p		(F	or Off	cial Use Only)					
Issue Date:										- 1

Tariff No.	13		1	2nd Revised Page No. 21	
				Ziid Novised Lage No. 21	
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterpo Rural Garbage Service			
registered	Trade Name(s)	Rulai Galbage Selvic	<u>e</u>		
	<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Serv	ice Monthly Rates (co	ontinued from previous page)	
Note 3:	The charge for an ocon a regular pickup is	casional extra resident s:	tial bag, can, unit, toter,	mini-can, or micro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup		
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.67 (R)		
		Mini Can	\$ 3.67 (R)		
		Prepaid Bag	\$ 3.96		,
NI-4- 4.	01				
Note 4:			pickup per month, on ar ered on the normal sch	n "on call" basis, at eduled pickup day for the	
	area in which the cus	stomer resides. Note:	If customer requires se	rvice to be provided on other	
	than normal schedule	ed pickup day, rates fo	r special pickups will ap	ply.	
Note 5:	"On Call" basis acco	unts in addition to the oustomers will receive a	charge in note 4 a recyc	ling fee of \$7.49 will be assessed. (N) ment (cpa) of (\$.94) credit per month. (N)
	•				•
	•				
·					
•	•				
					•
			Recycling service rat	es on this page expire on: July 1, 20	11
			recoyoning convice rue	is on the page expire on, only 1, 20	• •
issuea By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	September 6, 2010		-	Effective Date:	
		•.	(For Official Use Only)	·	-
Docket No.	TG-	Date:		By:	

Tariff No. <u>13</u>	1st Revised Page No. 22A	;
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Rural Garbage Service	
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued)	
Yard waste service provisions sh	nown apply only in the following service area: Thurston County	
Following is a description of the yain accordance with Ordinance No	ard waste program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided . 13696 of Thurston County.	
	rvice provided in areas defined by Thurston County as Urban Growth Areas Regular scheduled service every other week.	
garden waste from vegetable gard pruning and maintenance as gene	o mean material which consists of leaves, brush, tree trimmings, grass clippings, dens, and other compostable organic materials resulting from landscape erated from residences. Branches and roots must be smaller than 4 inches must be of a length to fit within the closed container.	
	nps, demolition wood, large amounts of dirt, rocks, glass, plastic, metal, concrete, on-organic land clearing debris nor any food waste except as noted above.	
	be contaminated with disallowed materials, the container will not be accepted ed and charged for at solid waste rates.	
Redelivery: Any customer who s redelivery fee.	tops and resumes service within a 12 month period will be charged a	
Extra: Any material not entirely co	ontained within the closed container, charged in 32 gallon units.	
RATES FOR YARD WASTE SER	RVICE:	
90 gallon EOW Extra Unit 1 Yard EOW 1.5 Yard EOW Redelivery	\$11.01 (A) per month \$3.10 (A) per unit \$34.68 (A) per month \$47.45 (A) per month \$24.00 (A)	
		•
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		
Issue Date: September 6, 2010	Effective Date:	
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date: By:	:

		•			
Tariff No. <u>13</u>			2nd Revised	Page No. 24	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterpo Rural Garbage Servic	rises Inc. G-98 e			
		Item 120 Drums			
	Type of Serv Regular Route Service		Per Drum, Per Pickup	7	
	Special Pickup	\$		_	
	Item 130	Litter Receptacles and	Litter Toters		_
	Customer-owned Rec		r Receptacle, Per Pickup	7	
	Size or Type: Company-owned Rec	\$	r Receptacle, Per Pickup		
	Size or Type: Size or Type:	\$ \$	r Neceptacie, Per Pickup		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route:	•	50 Loose and Bulky	Material		
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet	
Bulky Materials Loose material	\$ 17.88 (R) \$ 17.88 (R)	\$ 17.88 (R) \$ 17.88 (R)	\$ 10.00 (R) \$ 14.00 (R)	\$ 2.00 \$ 3.75	
(company load)	<u> </u>				
	٠.				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010			Effé	ctive Date:	
	Dete-	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

ariff No. 131st Revised Page No. 25						
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterpr Registered Trade Name(s) Rural Garbage Service						
<u> </u>	tem 160 Time Rates					
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item a (a) When material must be taken to a special site for d (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or retu disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emer	isposal; rn to, a customer's site Actual waiting time or	time taken in returning t	o the site will be			
How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.						
Rates per hour:		Pete Perilina				
		Rate Per Hour Each Extra	Minimum			
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge			
Single rear drive axle:		-				
Non-packer truckPacker truck Prop-box truck	\$ 94.80 (A) \$ 94.80 (A) \$ 94.80 (A)	\$ 50.55 (A) \$ 50.55 (A) \$ 50.55 (A)	\$ 94.80 (A) \$ 94.80 (A) \$ 94.80 (A)			
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$ 102.70 (A) \$ 102.70 (A)	\$ 50.55 (A) \$ 50.55 (A)	\$ 102.70 (A) \$ 102.70 (A)			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: September 6, 2010		Effect	ive Date:			
	(For Official Use Only)	Lifect				
Docket No. TG Date:		Ву:				

Each Additional Pickup \$ 15.66 (R) \$ 21.90 (R) \$ 27.71 (R) \$ 41.31 (R) \$ 52.50 (R) \$ Special Pickups \$ 19.60 (R) \$ 32.05 (R) \$ 34.64 (R) \$ 50.52 (R) \$ 60.75 (R) \$ Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ 24.00		; <u>1</u>	<u>31</u>	No	Page N	ed	evis	<u>.</u> Rev	2nd												<u>13</u> .	Tariff No.
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: See Appendix A Size or Type of Container Permanent Service												-98	G-	Inc								
Size or Type of Container						<u>cle</u>			contai	nec	ny-ov	(Compa	rial	/late	acted N	omp						
Permanent Service					····					_	.,									×А	a: See Appendix	Service Area
Monthly Rent (if applicable)															D							
First Pickup \$ 23.46 (R) \$ 29.92 (R) \$ 43.40 (R) \$ 57.11 (R) \$ 75.20 (R) \$ Each Additional Pickup \$ 15.66 (R) \$ 21.90 (R) \$ 27.71 (R) \$ 41.31 (R) \$ 52.50 (R) \$ Special Pickups \$ 19.60 (R) \$ 32.05 (R) \$ 34.64 (R) \$ 50.52 (R) \$ 60.75 (R) \$ Temporary Service		y ard	<u> </u>		ard	4 Y	_		ra	3 Y		rard	2 Y		Yard	1.5		ıra	1 Y a			
Each Additional Pickup \$ 15.66 (R) \$ 21.90 (R) \$ 27.71 (R) \$ 41.31 (R) \$ 52.50 (R) \$ Special Pickups \$ 19.60 (R) \$ 32.05 (R) \$ 34.64 (R) \$ 50.52 (R) \$ 60.75 (R) \$ Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ Pickup Rate \$ 20.49 (R) \$ 32.62 (R) \$ 34.82 (R) \$ 50.52 (R) \$ 60.82 (R) \$ Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 0.45 \$ 0.50 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.65 \$ 0.85 \$ Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):	09.49 (R)	¢ 100	D) 6	`	75.20	¢	<u></u>	(D)	7 11	Φ.	(D)	12 10	¢	/D)	20.02	¢	/D\	23.46	Φ			
Special Pickups \$ 19.60 (R) \$ 32.05 (R) \$ 34.64 (R) \$ 50.52 (R) \$ 60.75 (R) \$ Temporary Service	09.49 (R) 76.07 (R)																					
Temporary Service	87.82 (R)																					
Initial Delivery \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ 24.00 \$ Pickup Rate \$ 20.49 (R) \$ 32.62 (R) \$ 34.82 (R) \$ 50.52 (R) \$ 60.82 (R) \$ Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 0.45 \$ 0.50 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.65 \$ 0.85 \$ Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):	07.02 (11)	ψ	Ι () Ψ		00.70	Ψ			,U.UZ	Ψ	(11)	04.04	Ψ	(11)	02.00	Ψ		10.00	Ψ			
Pickup Rate \$ 20.49 (R) \$ 32.62 (R) \$ 34.82 (R) \$ 50.52 (R) \$ 60.82 (R) \$ Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 0.45 \$ 0.50 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.65 \$ 0.85 \$ Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):	39.60	\$ 39	\$))	24 00	\$		renedit statics	4 00	\$		24 00	\$	11876-1606	24.00	\$	OHIO SHIP HIS	24.00	\$			
Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 0.45 \$ 0.50 \$ 0.60 \$ 0.65 \$ 0.85 \$ Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):	87.82 (R)						रा	(R)			(R)		_ <u>-</u> _	(R)			(R)					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):	1.25				0.85	\$			0.65	\$		0.60	\$					0.45	\$			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):		<u></u>							*********	•											Month	Rent Per
				t	l .	lved on a	ivo ed c	re inv viced onal p	les ar e serv additio	esc ers a	s puti ntaine s. and e	or unles fewer co ontainer t pickup the rate	ice if d d c firs in	serv ever -fille the ided	equent lested, partially rate for be inclu	e from the total t	mor vice iven wn, , it is	quires or sen Il be g is sho showr	nt re ed f it wi rent not	overnmen be charge No credit rvice: If r If rent is r	unless local go Customer will be particular trip. Permanent Ser be the same. I	Note 2:
									•													
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						•														cox	Irmgard R Wild	Issued By:
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:			te:	Da	ctive [Effe														2010	September 6, 2	Issue Date:
(For Official Use Only)				. –							Only)	cial Use	Offic	or C	(F							
Docket No. TG Date: By:										Ву						ate:	_ D:				TG	Docket No.

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Har 245 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per prokup	Tariff No. 13			. ,		<u>2n</u>	d Revised Page N	o. <u>32</u>					
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: See Appendix A													
Permanent Service 32-gallon 35-gal 65-Gal Toter Toter Toter First five grouped together \$ 2.47 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) Over 5 units grouped together \$ 2.47 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) Single cans not grouped \$ 2.47 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) Minimum Monthly charge \$ 11.80 (R) \$ 13.15 (R) Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.63 (R) Each Additional Unit \$ 3.62 (R) Note1: Permanent Service, Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service												
Permanent Service	Service Area: See Appendix A												
Permanent Service			* ,		Size or T	voe of Contain	ner						
Can or unit Toter Toter Toter Tist five grouped together \$ 2.47 kg, \$ 2.74 kg, \$ 3.451 kg, \$ 6.00 kg,	Permanent Service	32-gallon	35 Gal	65 (
Over 5 units grouped together \$ 2.39 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Single cans not grouped \$ 2.47 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Single cans not grouped \$ 11.80 (R) \$ 13.15 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Second Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 9.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 9.54 (R) \$ 9.54 (R) \$ 9.50 (R) \$ 9.00 (R) \$	•	-	l			1							
Over 5 units grouped together \$ 2.39 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Single cans not grouped \$ 2.47 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Single cans not grouped \$ 11.80 (R) \$ 13.15 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Second Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) \$ 9.00 (R) \$ Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 9.54 (R) \$ 9.54 (R) \$ 9.50 (R) \$ 9.00 (R) \$	First five grouped together	\$ 2.47 (R)	\$ 2.74	(R) \$ 4	I.51 (R)	\$ 6.00 (F	₹)						
Single cans not grouped \$ 2.47 (R) \$ 2.74 (R) \$ 4.51 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) Minimum Monthly charge \$ 11.80 (R) \$ 13.15 (R) \$ 13.15 (R) \$ 6.00 (R) Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) Each Additional Unit \$ 3.62 (R) \$ 10.00 (R) Note1: Permanent Service; Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requires the refrequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requires the refrequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010	Over 5 units grouped together			(R) \$ 4									
Special Pickups: One Unit \$ 8.53 (R) Each Additional Unit \$ 3.62 (R) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:				(R) \$ 4	l.51 (R)	\$ 6.00 (F	₹)						
One Unit Each Additional Unit S 3.62 (R) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:	Minimum Monthly charge	\$ 11.80 (R)	\$ 13.15	(R)									
One Unit Each Additional Unit S 3.62 (R) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:													
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)			L										
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issued Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:						ļ							
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010	Each Additional Unit	\$ 3.62 (R)											
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	unless local government requ Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will b	uires more freque service requeste oe given for partia	nt service or u d, even if fewe illy-filled conta	inless putre er containe	escibles ar	e involved.							
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)													
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
(For Official Use Only)							Effective Dat	e:					
Docket No. TG Date: By:		per .	(For Off	icial Use C	nly)	,							
	Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:								

Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	•												
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Companded Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: See Appendix A Size or Type of Container													
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Comp						÷							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compa													
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compa													
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compa					•								
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Comp													
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Comp	Tariff No. 13							2nd Rev	risad Paga N	lo 33		*	
Registered Trade Name(s) Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Matorial (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: See Appendix A Size or Type of Container								ZIIU Nev	rised Fage N	io. <u>33</u>			
Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Matorial (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup	Company Name/Permit Number: Harole Registered Trade Name(s)	d LeMay Enterpr Garbage Service	ises e	Inc. G-9	8								
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: See Appendix A Permanent Service 3 Yard	rtagistorou (,,ado (4a,no(o) / rtarar												
Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: See Appendix A Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Special Pickup \$109.10 (R) \$133.18 (R)\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Item 255 Con	<u>itaine</u> ted M	<u>er Servic</u> Aaterial (e Di Custo	umped i	in Company ned contain	s Vehicle er)					
Size or Type of Container		Ra	tes s	tated pe	r conta	ainer, pe	er pickup	J1)					
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard 1 Yar	Service Area: See Appendix A												
Permanent Service 3 Yard 4 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$109.10 (R \$133.18 (R) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$													
Each Scheduled Pickup \$109.10 (R) \$133.18 (R) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Special Pickups \$109.10 (R) \$133.18 (R) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010	Permanent Service	3 Yard	Т	4 Yard	d					Yard	Yard		
Temporary Service Pickup Rate S S S S S S S S Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Each Scheduled Pickup	\$109.10		\$133	3.18 (R) \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	Tara		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:		\$109.10	(R)	\$133	3.18 ((R) \$	[\$	\$	<u> </u> \$	\$		•	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date:		\$	19	B		T\$	ls	 \$	ls	ls			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo	r service request	ted, e	even if fe	ewer c	ontaine	escibles are rs are servic	involved. ed on a					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo	r service request	ted, e	even if fe	ewer c	ontaine	escibles are rs are servic	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are rs are servic	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
(For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
(For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	involved. ed on a					
	Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarp	r service reques be given for par	ted, e tially-	even if fe filled co	ewer c ntaine	ontaine	escibles are	ed on a		a·			
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarp	r service reques be given for par	ted, є	even if fe	ewer c	ontainer	rs are servic	ed on a	Effective Dat	e:			
	Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit will Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarp	r service request be given for par- ing, unlocking, u	ted, e	even if fe- filled con hing, etc	ewer c ntaine	ontainer	rs are servic	ed on a	Effective Dat	e:			

Tariff No. 13							1st	Revi	sed Page No.	34
* · ·	eMay Enterp arbage Servic		Inc. G-98							
		acte	ox Service d Material (0 stated per di	Com	pany-owned	con				
Service Area: See Appendix A										
					Size	or Ty	pe of Conta	iner		
Permanent Service	20 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard		50 Yard			
Monthly Rent (See Note 3 (b))	\$ 90.60	(N)	\$ 108.40	(N)	\$ 118.10	(N)	\$ 169.00	(N)		
First Pickup	\$ 210.35		\$ 242.70		\$ 266.95		\$ 316.00	(A)		
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 119.75	(A)	\$ 134.30	(A)	\$ 148.85		\$ 147.00	(A)		
Special Pickups	\$		\$		\$		\$			
Temporary Service										
Initial Delivery	\$ 95.45	(A)	\$ 95.45	(A)	\$ 95.45	(A)	\$ 95.45	(A)		Committee Commit
Pickup Rate .	\$ 129.50	(A)	\$ 147.25	(A)	\$ 165.00		\$ 177.00	(A)		
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 5.93	(A)	\$ 7.11	(A)	\$ 8.30	(A)	\$ 10.27	(A)		
Rent Per Month										
to the disposal site. Excess m mile. Mileage charge is in add Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined as no les requires more frequent service (b) Monthly rent only applies are ordered, the monthly rent service Monthly rental charges will be	ition to all reg ss than sched , or unless pu if a drop box i shall be charg	ular ouled, itreso s reta ed, b	charges. once a more cibles are invalued by a country out no charge	nth p volve usto	ickup, unles ed. mer for a fu ill be assess	ss loc Il mo sed f	cal governm nth and no or pickups.	picku (C)	ps	
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping Lids: \$17.80 (A) per month Tarping: \$17.80 (N) per occur		nlatc	ning, etc.):							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	•••									
Issue Date: September 6, 2010									Effective Date:	
			(For Officia	Use	only)					
Docket No. TG	Date:				By: _					

					_								
Tariff No. 13						<u>1st</u> R	evi	sed Page N	lo.	35			
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold Lel Registered Trade Name(s) Rural Gart			c. 0	G-98									
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return													
Compacted Material (Company-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup													
Service Area: See Appendix A													
					Siz	e or Type of Contai	ine	r					
Permanent Service	_	10 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$		(A)	\$ 161.80	(A)		A)	\$194.15	(A)				
Special Pickups	\$	153.75	(A)	\$ 161.80	(A)	\$ 186.10 (A)	\$194.15	(A)				
Temporary Service	322000		28823		COPOGRADA GOZANI BAND		000000		2007/2008/06				
Pickup Rate	\$		SHEET.	\$		\$		\$					
Tickup (Vale	Ψ			Ψ		Ψ		 					
mile. Mileage charge is in addition Note 3: Permanent Service: is defined a requires more frequent service, of Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, under the content of the cont	is no or unl	less than sch ess putrescib	edu les	led, once a mo are involved.	nth	pickup, unless loca	l go	overnment					
,		.	٠.,										
t .													
·													
									*				
										,			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							<u>:</u>	,					
Issue Date: September 6, 2010						E	ffe	ctive Date:					
		(F	or C	Official Use Only	V)								
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:			_ в	y:							